

City Municipal Council, Chikkamagalur

ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಹೆಸರು : ವಾ.ನಂ. 25ರ ಕಾರ್ಯಪ್ಪ ಪಾರ್ಕ್ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ

Municipal Fund - 2026-27					Estimated Cost : 11.00 lakhs				
It No	Description of work	No	Dimensions			Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
			L	B	D				
1	.Earth work excavation for Foundation by mechanical means for all works & depth upto 3 m, as per drawing and technical specifications, including setting out, shoring, strutting, barricading, caution lights, including dressing of excavated surfaces, disposing off or levelling the excavated earth or sorting & stacking the selected earth for reuse in a radius of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m including cost of labour, tools, usage of machinery & other appurtenances required to complete the work in all kinds of soils Depth upto 3 m								
	(P.No:8, I.No:1.12 of KPWD S.R 2023-24 Vol-I)								
	Basic rate=		95.00						
	Area weightage 3%=		2.85						
	Total Amount=		97.85						
		1	150.00	2.30	0.15	51.75			
	for kerb	1	300.00	0.30	0.25	22.50			
					Total Qty =	74.25	cum	97.85	7265.36
2	Removal of Unserviceable Soil with Disposal upto a suitable distance as directed by the Engineer incharge of work PWD Common DSR 2023-24 Volume 3(P No: 15 I.No: 3.1)								
	(P.No:27, I.No:4.18, of KPWD Common S.R Vol-III)								
	Basic rate=		85.00						
	Area weightage 3%=		2.55						
	Total Amount=		2.55						
		1	160.00	2.30	0.2	73.60			
	for kerb	1	300.00	0.30	0.3	27.00			
					Total Qty =	100.60	cum	139.05	13988.43
3	Wet Mix Macadam (Plant mix method) Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone,aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including,premixing the Material with water at OMC in mechanical mix,plant carriage of mixed Material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers with paver/grader in sub-base / base course on,well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller to,achieve the desired density.								
	(P.No:24, I.No:4.27, of KPWD S.R 2021-22 Vol-III)								
	Basic rate=		2559.00						
	Area weightage 3%=		76.77						
	Total Amount=		2635.77						
		1	160.00	2.30	0.15	55.20			
	for kerb	1	300.00	0.30	0.1	9.00			
					Total Qty =	64.20	cum	2635.77	169216.43

4	Providing 60mm Thick Factory made Precast M-30 Grade Cement Concrete Paver Block as per IRC SP 63:2018 & IS 15658 for Cycle Tracks & Pedestrian Footpaths of approved shape and colour, laid in required pattern and including over 30mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-incharge. (WMM/WBM Base to be paid seperately as per relevantv technical specifications .									
(P.No:51, I.No:6.8.1 of KPWD S.R 2023-24 Vol-3)										
Basic rate=			1068.00							
Area weightage 3%=			32.04							
Total Amount=			1100.04							
		1	160.00	2.30			368.00			
							239.20			
Taking 65% of the Quantity							239.20	sqm	1100.04	263129.5
Total Qty =										
5	Removing & Resetting existing Heavy Duty Cobble/Interlocking stones/Pavers of thickness 60/75/80/100mm using Cement and 40mm thick sand bed (average thickness) and compacting with plate vibrator to achieve final desired compaction & setting of paver to its final level , including cost of materials, labour and usage charges of machinery complete as per specifications. (The cost of new paver/stones required shall be added separately)									
(P.No:51, I.No:6.8.1 of KPWD S.R 2023-24 Vol-3)										
Basic rate=			484.00							
Area weightage 3%=			14.52							
Total Amount=			498.52				128.80			
							128.80	sqm	498.52	64209.31
Total Qty =										
6	Supplying and fixing M15 grade precast cement concrete Kerb stones for Roadway, Sidewalls and gutters fixed with CM 1:3 fixed and finsihed in line as per direction of Engineer in charge. (The cost of PCC shall be paid extra) CSR 2023-24Vol-3,page 8.42 page 74									
Basic rate=			463.00							
Area weightage 3%=			13.89							
Total Amount=			476.89							
For kerb							320.00			
		2	160.00				320.00	m	476.89	152604.50
Total Qty =										
7	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :New work (Two coat applied @ 1.67L/10 m ² over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 m ²) with paint of approved quality to give an even shade, after thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt, dust, mortar drops and foreign matter including preparing the surface even and sand paper smooth, cost of materials, labour complete as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge. CSR 2023-24 VOL 2 page 46 item no.8.30									
Basic rate			174.00							
Area specific loading 3%			5.22							
Total			179.22							
For kerb										
		2.00	160.00		0.40	128.00				

(Rupees Eleven Lakh rupees Only)

Assistant/Junior Engineer
CMC, Chikkamagaluru

ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಪರಿಶೀಲನೆಯ ನಂ. ೨೬/೧೯೦೬-೨೭
ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಮಂಡೂಕಾತಿ ವ್ಯಕ್ತ ರೂ. 11,00,000/-
(ಅಕ್ಷರಗಳಲ್ಲಿ) ಒಮ್ಮೊಮ್ಮೆ ಒಮ್ಮೊಮ್ಮೆ
೨೦೨೩-೨೪ ರಲ್ಲಿನ. ೨೨೨ ನೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತವ ಎಸ್.ಆರ್.
ವರಪಟ್ಟಿಯಂತೆ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ಮಂಡೂಕಾತಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಿಸಿದೆ.

ಸಾಂಸ್ಕೃತಿಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಾಮಾಜಿಕ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿಗಾಗಿ,
ಸಂಸ್ಕೃತಿ, ಪಕ್ಕಾಪಾಕಾಯ.